2025 IESGA CHAMPIONS

FLIGHT A

6ross  Jeff Koppa

Net Tom Meng Won Tiebreaker

Randy Farris

FLIGHT B

Gross Ron Soss

Net Bobby Caruso
FLIGHT C

Gross  Darrell Shanholtzer

Net James Newby
FLIGHT D

Gross  Robert Termer

Net Steven Johansen Won Tiebreaker

Paul Bettinger

Gross Net

141

135

135
154

133
165

133
172

135

135

form.

Please note that all champions receive $50 presented at the
annual meeting/dinner and champions and Farris & Bettinger
dues for 2026 are paid when they complete the membership




