## 2025 IESGA CHAMPIONS

FLIGHT A		Gross	Net
Gross	Jeff Koppa	141	
Net	Tom Meng Won Tiebreaker		135
	Randy Farris		135
FLIGHT B			
Gross	Ron Soss	154	
Net	Bobby Caruso		133
FLIGHT C			
Gross	Darrell Shanholtzer	165	
Net	James Newby		133
FLIGHT D			
Gross	Robert Termer	172	
Net	Steven Johansen Won Tiebreaker		135
	Paul Bettinger		135

Please note that all champions receive \$50 presented at the annual meeting/dinner and champions and Farris & Bettinger dues for 2026 are paid when they complete the membership form.